Why Support Lutheran Family Services?

LFS places the people we serve at the center of their care as experts in their own experience, effectively delivering health and human care that meets the needs of the individuals and communities we serve.

We take pride in responding to the needs of each individual community through a holistic, client-centered approach for all. LFS serves thousands of individuals each year through dozens of programs, focused on children, community, new Americans and behavioral health.

The support of Corporate Impact Partners makes it possible for LFS to serve our communities for the well-being of all people.

Please join us.



7929 W. Center Road Omaha, NE 68124 OneLFS.org



Corporate Impact Partners

An investment in the well-being of all people





Chris Tonniges

President and CEO

Chris.Tonniges@OneLFS.org



Jeff Barnhart
Chief Development Officer
Jeff.Barnhart@OneLFS.org



Tommie Frazier
Assistant Vice President of Development
Tommie.Frazier@OneLFS.org





Why be a Corporate Impact Partner?

A Corporate Impact Partnership is a mutual relationship that benefits your business, your employees and your brand, all while directly impacting the families we serve each day.

As a Corporate Impact Partner, you can look forward to amazing experiences with LFS.

- Brand exposure at multiple events and in publications throughout the year.
- Engage your colleagues and employees in the causes and initiatives that speak to you and your organization.
- Build relationships with fellow Corporate Impact Partners.
- Strategically and conveniently plan your philanthropic giving through LFS for the entire year.

What is the difference between a Corporate Impact Partnership and sponsoring an event?

Corporate Impact Partnership recognition is separate from individual event sponsorships. Your Partnership includes recognition at each of our major LFS events.

Rally4Kids

Held the first week of March, this signature fundraising event features guest entertainment, dinner, a live auction, games and prizes. Proceeds support our dozens of programs, focused on children, community, new Americans and behavioral health.

Fremont Family Friends

In 1892, LFS was founded as an orphanage in Fremont. Each summer, Fremont Family Friends celebrates our founding city and helps us empower families toward self-sufficiency.

Golf Outing

Tee off with us at an incredible golf events! Our fall golf outing in Ashland provides a fun team-building exercise that supports services in our community.

Regardless of the Corporate Impact
Partnership or event sponsorship level you choose, we are **One LFS**.

All events support the programs and services we provide to build and strengthen individual, family and community life.

Corporate Impact Partner Engagement Opportunities

Platinum - \$25,000

- Recognition as Corporate Impact Partner at all major LFS events for the calendar year
- Corporate Impact Partner for every major event:
- 2 tables at Rally4Kids
- 2 tables at Fremont Family Friends
- 2 golf foursomes for our Omaha outing
- 2 golf foursomes for our Lincoln outing
- Social media recognition as a Corporate Impact Partner for all events
- Your logo on our website and on select LFS publications
- Corporate recognition gift

Silver - \$10,000

- Recognition as Corporate Impact Partner at all major LFS events for the calendar year
- Your choice of two of the following events:
 - 1 table at Rally4Kids
 - 1 table at Fremont Family Friends
 - 1 golf foursome for our Omaha outing
 - 1 golf foursome for our Lincoln outing
- Social media recognition as a Corporate Impact Partner for all events
- Your logo on our website and on select LFS publications
- Corporate recognition gift

Gold - \$15,000

- Recognition as Corporate Impact Partner at all major LFS events for the calendar year
- Corporate Impact Partner for every major event:
 - 1 table at Rally4Kids
 - 1 table at Fremont Family Friends
 - 1 golf foursome for our Omaha outing
 - 1 golf foursome for our Lincoln outing
- Social media recognition as a Corporate Impact Partner for all events
- Your logo on our website and on select LFS publications
- Corporate recognition gift

Bronze - \$5,000

- Recognition as Corporate Impact Partner at all major LFS events for the calendar year
- Your choice of one of the following events:
- 1 table at Rally4Kids
- 1 table at Fremont Family Friends
- 1 golf foursome for our Omaha outing
- 1 golf foursome for our Lincoln outing
- Social media recognition as a Corporate Impact Partner for all events
- Your logo on our website and on select LFS publications
- Corporate recognition gift

Contact Us

Chris Tonniges

President and CEO Chris.Tonniges@OneLFS.org

Jeff Barnhart

Chief Development Officer Jeff.Barnhart@OneLFS.org

Tommie Frazier

Assistant Vice President of Development Tommie.Frazier@OneLFS.org



Yes! I'd like to be a Corporate Impact Partner

EIN #23-7267972

Contact Information Primary Contact: Title: Company/Organization: _______(As you would like to be recognized in LFS publications) Address: City: _____ State: ____ ZIP: o Platinum - \$25,000 o Gold - \$15,000 Includes attendance at all events! Includes attendance at all events! o Silver - \$10,000 Bronze - \$5,000 Select two (2) events to attend: Select one (1) event to attend: Rally4Kids Rally4Kids Fremont Family Friends o Fremont Family Friends o Omaha Golf Outing o Omaha Golf Outing Lincoln Golf Outing Lincoln Golf Outing **Payment Method** o Check payable to Lutheran Family Services Check will arrive via o Check is enclosed o Check will be sent separately a Charitable Account Exp. Date: CVV#: Signature of Donor: _____ Date: Email to: Tommie.Frazier@OneLFS.org Mail to: LFS Corporate Impact Partners 7929 W. Center Road

Omaha, NE 68124



Tell us more about you!

Company President / CEO		
Primary Contact:		Title:
Phone:	Email:	
Community Outreach Lead		
Primary Contact:		Title:
Phone:	Email:	
Marketing Lead		
Primary Contact:		Title:
Phone:	Email:	
Other Point of Contact		
Primary Contact:		Title:
Phone:	Email:	